Other Investing Activities (1 ) (120 ) 113 (8 )
Net Cash (Used in) Provided by Investing Activities (1 ) (407 ) 92 (316 )
Financing Activities
Long-term Debt Issued 2,000 — — 2,000
Dividends Paid (194 ) (250 ) 250 (194 )
Shares Repurchased (836 ) — — (836 )
Other Financing Activities (40 ) (4 ) 3 (41 )
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities 930 (254 ) 253 929
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents 1,620 (40 ) (1 ) 1,579

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period 274 121 6 401
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period $ 1,894 $ 81 $ 5 $ 1,980

CSX Q1 2019 Form 10-Q p.32

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 10-Q

54

Table of Contents

CSX CORPORATION
ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS

FIRST QUARTER 2019 HIGHLIGHTS
•Revenue increased $137 million to $3.0 billion, or 5% year over year.
•Expenses decreased $38 million to $1.8 billion, or 2% year over year.
•Operating income of $1.2 billion increased $175 million, or 17% year over year.
•Operating ratio of 59.5% improved 420 basis points versus first quarter 2018.
•Earnings per diluted share of $1.02 increased $0.24, or 31% year over year.

First Quarters

2019 2018 Fav /
(Unfav)% Change

Volume (in thousands) 1,531 1,532 (1 )—%

(in millions)
Revenue $3,013 $2,876 $ 137 5%
Expense 1,794 1,832 38 2%
Operating Income $1,219 $1,044 $ 175 17%

Operating Ratio 59.5 %63.7 %420  bps

Earnings Per Diluted Share $1.02 $0.78 $ 0.24 31%

CSX Q1 2019 Form 10-Q p.33

Edgar Filing: CSX CORP - Form 10-Q

55

Table of Contents
CSX CORPORATION
ITEM 2. MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS

Volume and Revenue (Unaudited)
Volume (Thousands of units); Revenue (Dollars in Millions); Revenue Per Unit (Dollars)
First Quarters

Volume Revenue Revenue Per Unit

2019 2018 %
Change 2019 2018 %

Change 2019 2018 %
Change

Chemicals 167 162 3  % $586 $557 5  % $3,509 $3,438 2  %
Automotive 115 112 3 311 304 2 2,704 2,714 —
Agricultural and Food Products 114 107 7 344 307 12 3,018 2,869 5
Forest Products 71 67 6 216 195 11 3,042 2,910 5